77 Nec'd I'CT/PTO 29 APR1993

08-14-1998 FORM PTO-1595 R SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ → → ▼ 100793138 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Designer & Licensee of Products and Tjebbe Meindert VAN DIJK Projects, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes - M No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: J. Poortmanweg 21, M Assignment □ Merger NL-7957 DB De Wijk, The Netherlands □ Security Agreement □ Change of Nume City: □ Other ____ State: ZIP: Execution Date: April 28, 1998 Additional name s) & address(es) attached: () Yes M No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s : If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is April 28, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? D Yes M No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved: Russell D. Orkin Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Bruening 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Logsdon, Orkin & Hanson, P.C. ⋈ Enclosed with filing fee Street Address: 700 Koppers Building Authorized to be charged to deposit account 436 Seventh Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15019-1818 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 05/04/1998 MCLAYBRO 00000055 09068141 9. Statement and signature 400 FG:581 To the best of my knowledge Gind belief, he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard L. Byrne April 29, 1998

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

Name of Person Signing Req. No. 28,498

Attorney Docket No. 980545

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I,

Van Dijk, Tjebbe Meindert J. Poortmanweg 21 NL-7957 DB DE WIJK The Netherlands

have invented a certain improvement in and relating to:

"Method for parking and retrieval of a vehicle and device thereto"

and for which we are about to make application for U.S. Letters Patent, the said application being executed concurrently herewith, and whereas

Designer & Licensee of Products and Projects, Inc.

- a company organized under the laws of the Netherlands, doing business and having their post office address at
- J. Poortmanweg 21, NL-7957 DB De Wijk, The Netherlands

are desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Van Dijk, Tjebbe Meindert

by these present, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said DLP, $7 \, \rm Tnc.$ the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, in and to the said invention as described in said application preparatory to obtaining Letters patent of the United States therefore, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Designer & Licensee of Products and Projects, Inc.

for their own use and behalf and for their legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 28th day of April 1998

Van Dijly Tiebbe Meinder

PATENT REEL: 9376 FRAME: 0397